Research & Reviews: Journal of Agriculture and Allied Sciences

ISSN: E 2347-226X, P 2319-9857

Open Access

November, 2015

9857

To,
Editorial Coordinator,
Research & Reviews: Journal
of Agriculture and Allied
Sciences
ISSN: E 2347-226X, P 2319-

Editor-in-Chief

Xianmin Chang

Senior Lecturer of Crop Technology

Royal Agricultural University

UK

Subject: Accepting the Editorial Board Member position of Research & Reviews: Journal of Agriculture and Allied Sciences

Dear Journal Coordinator,

I would like to continue as an Editorial Board Member for the prestigious journal, **Research & Reviews: Journal of Agriculture and Allied Sciences,** a renowned periodical in Agriculture and Allied Sciences and allowing the journal to display my affiliation details at journal's website.

I am happy to render my continuous support and suggestion(s) for the betterment of journal in favoring the dissemination of scientific knowledge for the respective research community.

Best wishes, Regards,

Ricardo da Cruz de Carvalho Faculty of Science University of Lisbon Portugal rfcruz@fc.ul.pt, ricardoduartecruz@gmail.com

Research & Reviews: Journal of Agriculture and Allied Sciences

Research & Reviews 1-90/1, Plot No.20, Kavuri Hills Madhapur - HITEC City Hyderabad, A P, INDIA - 500 081 Tel: 040-40131823/40254062

E-mail: contact@rroij.com